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TABLE 7-1 : KENAF CULTIVATION AREAS FOR FIBRE & CORE EXTRACTION, 2018 - 2022

Hectares

Johor 10.00 4.00 21.50 2.00 6.00
Kedah 16.00 5.00 5.60 10.60 -
Kelantan 507.30 393.50 242.04 165.41 95.73
Melaka 5.00 13.00 9.70 4.00 1.50
Negeri Sembilan - - - 1.00 2.00
Pahang 422.00 562.50 598.00 649.00 520.00
Perak 10.00 8.00 11.80 23.00 23.00
Perlis 113.00 36.00 40.00 25.00 90.00
Terengganu 325.10 342.00 342.20 177.50 104.00
Sarawak = = = = 1.00

Total 1,408.40 1,364.00 1,270.84 1,057.51 843.23

Source : National Kenaf and Tobacco Board (NKTB)
Note :
1. Includes commercial entrepreneurs
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TABLE 7-2 : KENAF CULTIVATION AREAS FOR SEEDS PRODUCTION, 2018 - 2022

Hectares

Kedah 145.00 107.10 123.70 279.38 63.70
Kelantan 10.00 = = = =
Pahang 30.00 18.00 20.00 - -
Perak - 6.00 - - -
Perlis 470.00 235.00 211.10 207.70 222.70
Terengganu 5.00 - - - -

Total 660.00 366.10 354.80 487.08 286.40

Source : National Kenaf and Tobacco Board (NKTB)

Note :

1. Includes commercial entrepreneurs
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TABLE 7-3 : KENAF DRIED STEM PRODUCTION, 2018 - 2022

Johor

Kedah

Kelantan
Melaka
Pahang
Perak
Perlis

Terengganu

100.30

4,779.00

2,758.00

102.90

540.00

1,731.60

Total 10,011.80

73.40
13.30
2,221.70
120.70
3,427.40
43.30
141.30
1,141.90
7,183.00

88.00
8.00
1,660.00
99.10
3,476.00
75.00
0.60
1,043.40
6,450.10

- 22.20

10.20 -
819.50 288.00
7.90 3.90
2,557.60 1,384.40
28.20 39.00
10.20 212.00
381.20 134.20
3,814.80 2,083.70

129

Source : National Kenaf and Tobacco Board (NKTB)



TABLE 7-4 : KENAF SEEDS PRODUCTION, 2018 - 2022

Kedah 11.75 22.74 20.00 35.00 23.00
Kelantan 0.80 = = - =
Pahang 0.07 0.80 - - -
Perlis 19.00 22.07 25.00 24.00 33.00

Total 31.62 45.61 45.00 59.00 56.00

Source : National Kenaf and Tobacco Board (NKTB)
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